
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.2857.51USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.29 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.71

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.23

4.070.07 00 0000101 0114.03Li42
3.900.70 1011111111113.2FiDs33
5.701-111211111010.705.03LoTh4

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 0.31 1 3.811 2 1 1 1 0 1 -2 1 -1 0
0-10000-101-20 3.960-0.044.02Tw36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt3 3.10
4.0 0.03 0 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 -18 PCoSp3 4.03

30.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.00 5.75 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50
6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25
7.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.46
6.07
6.39

32.28

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.500.80 6.32
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 5.50 5.75 7.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.750.80 6.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.23

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.2753.80CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.53

4.00-0.50 -1-2 -1000-2-1-1 0-1-14.53STh2
4.430.43 1110110110114.02Tw33
2.440001100010000.142.3SlSt24

5 PCoSp3 4.0 0.14 0 4.140 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
100-10000-1-10 2.460-0.042.5FCCoSp26

3.5 0.50 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 3Li3 4.00
3.5 0.30 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 18 FiDs4 3.80

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 7.00 5.75
6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.50
6.25 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.18
5.93
6.25

29.27

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.000.80 6.18
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.000.80 6.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.53

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.6451.04USAMarcy HINZMANN / Aaron PARCHEM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.40

5.200.20 00 1111000 0105.03LoTh2
4.140.14 1100000100004.03T3
2.30000-1000000000.002.3SlSt24

5 CCoSp2 2.5 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0
10000000100 3.5000.003.5PCoSp26

4.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 07 3Li4 4.00
3.0 0.30 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 18 FiDs2 3.30

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.75
5.36
5.61

28.64

Choreography / Composition 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.75 7.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.500.80 5.64
Interpretation 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 7.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.500.80 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.40

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.7250.98CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Cody HAY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.10

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.26

4.290.29 10 1010110 0014.02Tw32
4.000.00 0100000000004.03T3
2.370000-10-10-1-1-1-1-0.132.5FCCoSp24

5 3Li3 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SlSt36

3.5 0.20 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 17 FiDs4 3.70
3.0 -0.34 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -18 PCoSp1 2.66

28.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75
5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25
5.75 4.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.79
5.39
5.57

28.72

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.00 6.50 5.500.80 5.50
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.500.80 5.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.26

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4049.77USAKatie ORSCHER / Garrett LUCASH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.36 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 4.36

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.37

0.64-0.66 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-3-2-1 -2-2-31.32T2
5.000.00 101000-11000-15.03FTh3
3.861100011111110.363.53Li34

5 FCCoSp3 3.0 -0.17 0 2.830 0 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 0
-10-100-100000 3.91-1-0.094.0PCoSp36

2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
3.2 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 18 FiDs3 3.50

26.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.75 5.50 6.75 5.50 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 7.00 6.00
5.75 5.75 6.25 5.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 7.25 5.75
5.75 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.04
5.68
5.93

26.40

Choreography / Composition 5.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.50 5.750.80 5.75
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.50 5.750.80 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.37

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.8049.11CANElizabeth PUTNAM / Sean WIRTZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4.07

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.31

3.500.00 00 0000100 0003.53Li32
4.930.43 0010101100104.53S3
2.70000-100-110000-0.102.8FiDs14

5 3STh 4.5 0.30 0 4.800 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
1-1000000010 3.0000.003.0FCCoSp36

1.8 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 SlSt1 0.80
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

28.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.25 6.75 6.00
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.00 7.00 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.25 6.50 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.61
5.39
5.57

27.80

Choreography / Composition 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.50 6.000.80 5.68
Interpretation 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 6.75 6.000.80 5.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.31

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.1146.96CHNJiaqi LI / Jiankun XU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.71 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 4.71

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.85

3.60-1.40 -2-2 -1-2-2-2-2-20 -2-2-25.03LoTh2
4.430.43 1110012110114.02Tw33
3.87-100-1-10-10-10-10-0.134.0PCoSp34

5 SlSt1 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010010101 4.1400.144.03Li46

2.5 -0.34 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -17 FCCoSp2 2.16
3.5 -0.10 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 08 FiDs4 3.40

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
3.75
3.75

5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25
4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00
5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.04
4.46
4.75

28.11

Choreography / Composition 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.750.80 4.68
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.750.80 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.85

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.4145.41UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.44

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.00

4.000.00 00 0000000 1004.02ATh2
4.000.00 -100000-100-2004.02Tw33
2.13-1-10-1-10-10000-1-0.172.3SlSt24

5 FCCoSp3 3.0 -0.26 -1 2.740 -2 -2 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1
-10000000-100 4.0000.004.03Li46

3.0 0.10 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 FiDs2 3.10
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

27.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.25
5.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.25 4.00
4.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.71
4.21
4.57

27.41

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.50 3.750.80 4.43
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 3.750.80 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.2334.94AUSEmma BRIEN / Stuart BECKINGHAM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw11 3.0 -0.26 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.74

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.71

2.66-0.34 -20 -1-1-2-1-1-1-1 -1-1-13.03Li22
3.300.00 0000-100000-103.32A3
1.960000-1000-1000-0.042.0CCoSp14

5 2STh 2.5 -0.30 -1 2.20-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1
000000-10000 3.0000.003.0FiDs26

1.8 -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 07 SlSt1 1.67
3.0 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -18 PCoSp1 2.70

21.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.50
3.25

3.25 2.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.25 4.25 3.50 4.00
3.00 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.75 2.25 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 2.75 4.25 3.00 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.79
3.54
3.64

20.23

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.75 2.50 3.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.00 4.50 4.00 4.250.80 3.75
Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 2.75 4.00 3.50 4.000.80 3.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.71

Deductions: 0.00


